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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
17/01/2026

To date
17/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 17/01/2026 Thavamany. S Seeni S (FTHR) Nadayar South Division, 
Nullathanni Estate, 

Kdhp, Munnar, 685612, 
Devikulam

  

2 17/01/2026 Asin Das Das (FTHR) 1/174 Charadiyil, 
Pazhambillichal, 
Mannamkandam, 
Padicup, 685561, 

Devikulam

  

3 17/01/2026 Arsha M Chacko Chacko Varghese 
(FTHR)

Mattathil, Thokkupara, 
Kunjithanny, 

Thokkupara, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

4 17/01/2026 Anandhu M Babu Babu (FTHR) 1/270 Mesrahath, 
Pazhambillichal, 
Mannamkandam, 

Padikkapp, 685561, 
Devikulam

  

5 17/01/2026 AIMA SHAJU SHAJU SKARIA 
(FTHR)

SHAJU SKARIA, 
PATTARUKUDIYIL, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

6 17/01/2026 ANJANA SHAJI SHAJI A C (FTHR) ADUKANIYIL, 
DEVIYAR COLONY, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

VALARA, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

7 17/01/2026 AINA SHAJU SHAJU SKARIA 
(FTHR)

PATTARUKUDIYIL, 
ADIMALY, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

8 17/01/2026 Ann Riya Joshi Joshi K V (FTHR) Korumpadathil House, 
12th Mile, 

Mannamkandam, Valara 
P O, 685561, Devikulam

  

9 17/01/2026 BLESSON 
VARGHESE 

VARGHESE (FTHR) KONNACKAL 481-1/4, 
THOKKUPARA, 
KUNJITHANNY, 

THOKKUPARA P O, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

10 17/01/2026 LEELAMMA CHACKO CHACKO (HSBN) PUTHANPURACKAL, 
ADIMALY, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

11 17/01/2026 Akarsh Shaji Shaji (FTHR) Kizhakkenathu, 
Mankulam P O, 
Thalumkandam, 

Mankulam, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

12 17/01/2026 Stellamary Indira (OTHR) House, Munnar, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

13 17/01/2026 Jobit Biju Biju Sebastian (FTHR) Thalikaparambil, 
Mankulam P O, 
Veliyampara, 

Mankulam, 685565, 
Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

14 17/01/2026 PARAMASIVAN SUBRAMANIAN 
(FTHR)

UPPER DIVISION, 
GUNDUMALLAY 

ESTATE, MUNNAR, 
MUNNAR, 685612, 

MUNNAR

  

15 17/01/2026 Vishnu V Veerakumar (FTHR) Companykudi, 
Mankulam P O, 

Viripara, Mankulam, 
685565, Devikulam

  

16 17/01/2026 REENA A AROKIAM (FTHR) UPPER DIVISION, 
GUNDUMALLAY 

ESTATE, MUNNAR, 
MUNNAR, 685612, 

DEVIKULAM

  

17 17/01/2026 KANNAN P PACHAYAN (FTHR) KANAKKAYAM, 
KEEZHANTHOOR, 
KANTHALLOOR, 

PIUSNAGAR, 685620, 
DEVIKULAM

  

18 17/01/2026 RAMALETCHMY LAKSHMANAN 
(FTHR)

THENMALAI LOWER 
DIVISION, 

GUNDUMALLAY 
ESTATE, MUNNAR, 
MUNNAR, 685612, 

DEVIKULAM

  

19 17/01/2026 ALEENA MATHEW MATHEW XAVIER 
(FTHR)

17/56 
THENGUMKUDIYIL, 

1000 ACRE, 
VELLATHUVAL, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
685561, DEVIKULAM

  

20 17/01/2026 AADHIL 
MUHAMMED 

MUHAMMED T M 
(FTHR)

04/246 
THATTAYATH, 

PADICUP, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

PADICUP, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

21 17/01/2026 Ayyamma M Muniyandi (HSBN) I T O Munnar, 
Nallathanni Estate, 

Devikulam, Munnar, 
685612, Devikulam

  

22 17/01/2026 SHAHUL HAMEED 
ALIYAR 

ALIYAR P M (FTHR) PONNAPPALA, 
SELLIAMPARA, 

VELLATHOOVAL, 
SELLIAMPARA, 

685563, DEVIKULAM

  

23 17/01/2026 BIBIYA BIJU BIJU KURIAKOSE 
(FTHR)

THEKKEIRAMBIL, 
CHATTUPARA, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
MACHIPLAVU, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

24 17/01/2026 Punitha T S Sivasankaran 
(HSBN)

KEEZHANTHOOR, 
KANTHALLOOR, 

KEEZHANTHOOR, 
KANTHALLOOR, 

685620, DEVIKULAM

  

25 17/01/2026 ALFIYA SHAJI SHAJI PAREED 
(FTHR)

10/192 
VELLAKUDIYIL, 

THATTATHIMUKKU, 
PALLIVASAL, 

CHITHIRAPURAM P 
O, 685565, 

DEVIKULAM

  

26 17/01/2026 KANNAN P PACHAYAN (FTHR) 01/158, 
PONGAMPALLY, 

KEEZHANTHOOR, 
PIUSNAGAR, 685620, 

DEVIKULAM

  

27 17/01/2026 CLINT P TOMY TOMY P P (FTHR) 13/480 PENDANATH, 
SELLIAMPARA, 
VELLATHUVAL 

VILLAGE, 
SELLIAMPARA, 

685563, DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

28 17/01/2026 JENIL BIJU SIMILU MATHEW 
(MTHR)

539, machiplavu, 
mannamkandam, 

machiplavu, 685561, 
devikulam

  

29 17/01/2026 ATHUL SHIBU SHIBU M G (FTHR) MOOLAYIL HOUSE, 
DEEPTHI NAGAR, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

30 17/01/2026 ALFIYA A S SHAJIMON A M 
(FTHR)

04/34 
ALAPPURATHU, 
THOKKUPARA, 
KUNJITHANNY, 

THOKKUPARA P O, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

31 17/01/2026 PADMINI A M RAJAGOPAL 
(HSBN)

KANNIMALAI 
LOWER DIVISION, 
NAYAMAKKAD, 

MUNNAR, MUNNAR, 
685612, DEVIKULAM

  

32 17/01/2026 ANNAKUTTY M STEPHEN (HSBN) 10/285 
KATHIRPARAMBIL, 

MANNAMKALA, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

33 17/01/2026 AJMAL V SHAJI SHAJI PAREETH 
(FTHR)

10/192 
VELLAKUDIYIL, 

THATTATHIMUKKU, 
PALLIVASAL, 

CHITHIRAPURAM P 
O, 685565, 

DEVIKULAM

  

34 17/01/2026 ALFAS A S SHAJI A M (FTHR) 05/34 
ALAPPURATHU, 
THOKKUPARA, 
KUNJITHANNY, 

THOKKUPARA P O, 
685565, DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

35 17/01/2026 MANJUSHA RAGHU AJITHA T (MTHR) 4/181 
THEKKENNATTIL, 

POTTENKAD, 
BAISONVALLEY, 

POTTANKAD, 685565, 
DEVIKULAM

  

36 17/01/2026 THOMAS Gracy Thomas (WIFE) Padiyaramalayil, 
Laksham Colony, 

Chinnakanal, Suriyanelli 
Po, 685618, 

Udumpanchola

  

37 17/01/2026 ABIDH USMAN USMAN C M (FTHR) 14/60 
CHAMAKKALAYIL, 

SELLIAMPARA, 
VELLATHUVAL 

VILLAGE, 
SELLIAMPARA, 

685563, DEVIKULAM

  

38 17/01/2026 MEENAKSHI SUNIL 
KUMAR PILLAI 

SUNIL KUMAR S 
SAPHALYAM (FTHR)

SAPHALYAM, 
VALARA, VALARA, 

VALARA, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

39 17/01/2026 PHILO LEON LEON (FTHR) PARALEMONIAL 
CONVENT, 

DENDUKOMBU, 
KANTHALLOOR, 
MICHAELGIRI, 

685620, DEVIKULAM

  

40 17/01/2026 ANSU ANN JACOB AKHIL SEBASTIAN 
(HSBN)

PARACKAL, CAMCO 
JUNCTION, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

41 17/01/2026 AMRUTHA BIJU BIJU (FTHR) 06/325-1 
KANIYAMKUNNEL, 

SENGULAM P O 
MUTHUVANKUDY, 

KUNJITHANNY, 
SENGULAM, 685565, 

DEVIKULAM

  

42 17/01/2026 BINDHU G BIJU (HSBN) 06/325/1 
KANIYAMKUNNEL, 

SENGULAM P O 
MUTHUVANKUDY, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 

SENGULAM, 685565, 
DEVIKULAM

  

43 17/01/2026 ALAN T JO JOMON T K (FTHR) THEKKUMMATTATHIL, 
IRUMBUPALAM, 
IRUMBUPALAM, 
IRUMBUPALAM, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

44 17/01/2026 JOYAL JAISON JAISON (FTHR) 12/138,UZHATHIL, 
POTTANKAD, 

BISONVALLEY, 
POTTANKAD, 685565, 

DEVIKULAM

  

45 17/01/2026 MEERA K NAIR SUNIL KUMAR S 
SAPHALYAM (HSBN)

SAPHALYAM, 
VALARA, VALARA, 

VALARA, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

46 17/01/2026 HASANUL BENNA K 
A

ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

13/153 KANICHATTU, 
SELLIAMPARA, 
VELLATHUVAL 

VILLAGE, 
SELLIAMPARA, 

685563, DEVIKULAM

  

47 17/01/2026 PRADEEPA 
MUNIESWARY 

KARUPPASWAMI 
(FTHR)

12/135, 
CHILANTHIYAR, 

KOTTAKKAMBOOR, 
KOTTAKKAMBOOR, 
685615, DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

48 17/01/2026 Nisanth Kennath S Sigamani J (FTHR) 12/626, CSI Church, 
Devikulam, Devikulam, 

685613, Devikulam

  

49 17/01/2026 N MONISHA Gopal (HSBN) 572, BLRam, 
Chinnakanal, 

Singukandam, 685618, 
Udmbanchola

  

50 17/01/2026 .Priyan .J S Jayaseelan P (FTHR) 342/kdh/nettikudi, 
Nettikudi Munnar, 
KDHP, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

51 17/01/2026 SHABEENA PAREETHKUTTY 
(FTHR)

7/343 MUNJANATTU, 
KUNCHITHANNY P O 

KUNCHITHANNY, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 

685565, DEVIKULAM

  

52 17/01/2026 ANJU V MOHANAN MOHANAN K (FTHR) 08/319 
VALIYAPUTHUSERIL, 

ANACHAL, 
PALLIVASAL, 

CHITHIRAPURAM P 
O, 685565, 

DEVIKULAM

  

53 17/01/2026 FAISAL M PAREETH PAREETH (FTHR) CHENNARA, 
SELLIAMPARA, 
KUNJITHANNI, 

SELLIAMPARA P O, 
685563, DEVIKULAM

  

54 17/01/2026 PARAMASIVAN L LAKSHMANAN 
(FTHR)

009/259-A, 
KOCHARAM, 
MARAYOOR, 

MARAYOOR, 685620, 
DEVIKULAM

  

55 17/01/2026 Suja K P Biju T Manuel (HSBN) Thaikkoottathil, 
Mankulam P O, 

Munipara, Mankulam, 
685565, Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

56 17/01/2026 RAMLATH 
PAREEKKUTTY

PAREEKKUTTY 
(FTHR)

07/343 
MUNJANATTU, 

KUNCHITHANNY P O 
KUNCHITHANNY, 

PALLIVASAL, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 

685565, DEVIKULAM

  

57 17/01/2026 EASWARI RAMAN (FTHR) 6/16, KOVILOOR, 
VATTAVADA, 

KOVILOOR, 685615, 
DEVIKULAM

  

58 17/01/2026 Asna Jaffer Jaffer T A (FTHR) 280, Irumpupalam, 
Mannamkandam, 
Valara, 685561, 

Devikulam

  

59 17/01/2026 ASARUDEEN ABBAS ABBAS (FTHR) 07/343 
MUNJANATTU, 

KUNCHITHANNY P O 
KUNCHITHANNY, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 

685565, DEVIKULAM

  

60 17/01/2026 Nivetha K J Kalaiselvan (FTHR) 15/473, Grahamsland 
Division Mattupetty 

Estate, Kdh, Mattupetty, 
685616, Devikulam

  

61 17/01/2026 NIZAMOL K S JALEEL P M (HSBN) PARAMBIL, VALARA 
P O 

MEZHUKUMCHAL, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

VALARA, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

62 17/01/2026 Anitha.S Anish Babu (HSBN) 6/122, 
Attukkad,Pallivasal, 
Pallivasal, Pallivasal, 
685612, Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

63 17/01/2026 ANN MARIYA ANISH ANISH C G (FTHR) CHENGANKAL, 
ANCHAM MILE, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
VALARA, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

64 17/01/2026 ABEL JOHN P M JOHN (FTHR) 237 
PATHICKAPPARAMBIL, 

ADIMALY, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

65 17/01/2026 ASSIF P SHAJI SHAJI P P (FTHR) 8/305  PATTALAYIL, 
VILLAGE OFFICE 

ROAD, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

66 17/01/2026 JayanJ.S Sathyapriya (MTHR) Nettikudi/kdh/11/342, 
Nettikudi Center, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

67 17/01/2026 SONE BASIL TOMY JOY M E (FTHR) MAPPANIKKATTU, 
CAMCO JUNCTION, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

ADIMALI, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

68 17/01/2026 SWALIHA ABDULLA ABDULLA M A 
(FTHR)

03/511-2 
MATTAPILLIKUDY, 

PATHAM MILE, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

VALARA, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

69 17/01/2026 RICHU RAICHAL 
TOMY

JOY M E (FTHR) MAPPANIKKATTU, 
CAMCO JUNCTION, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

ADIMALI, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

70 17/01/2026 NISHAMOL T M SHEREEF (HSBN) KOTTEKUDI, 
POLINJAPALAM, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALI, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

71 17/01/2026 ALEESHA K H HASSAINAR K S 
(FTHR)

KOLLAMKUDIYIL, 
IRUMBUPALAM, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
VALARA, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

72 17/01/2026 ABUTHAHIR P A ASSAINAR P M 
(FTHR)

2/38,PARAPATT, 
PARISSAKKALL, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
PADICUP, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

73 17/01/2026 AMARAVATHY G GANESAN (FTHR) 89, 
KOTTAKKAMBOOR, 
KOTTAKKAMBOOR, 
KOTTAKKAMBOOR, 
685615, DEVIKULAM

  

74 17/01/2026 POORANIMOL M MUTHUKUMAR 
(FTHR)

JAIHARINI BHAVAN, 
THOKKUPARA 

SOUHRUDHAGIRI, 
PALLIVASAL, 

THOKKUPARA P O, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

75 17/01/2026 Aswathy E S Suresh (FTHR) Kurppayil.House, 
Bisonvalley, 
Bisonvalley, 

Bisonvalley, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

76 17/01/2026 MATHUMITHA B BHAGAVATHIYAPPAN 
(FTHR)

7/210 THALAVASAL 
VEEDU, PERUMALA, 

KANTHALLOOR, 
KANTHALLOOR, 

685620, DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

77 17/01/2026 HASEENA BERBIN S SAIDU IBRAHIM 
(FTHR)

BISMI MANSIL, 
ADIMALY, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

78 17/01/2026 Abil Raj Aji (FTHR) Kaniveettil, Kallar, 
Kallar Vattayar, 

Vattayar, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

79 17/01/2026 ANUROOP K A AJI KUTTAPPAN 
(FTHR)

KANIVEETTIL, 
KALLAR, 

PALLIVASAL, 
VATTIAR, 685565, 

DEVIKULAM

  

80 17/01/2026 Arun Ganapathy R Mala R (MTHR) Rajamalay Division, 
Nyamakad Estate, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

81 17/01/2026 Aisha Naina NAINA (HSBN) ANJILIMOOTTIL, 
ADIMALI, ADIMALI, 

ADIMALI, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

82 17/01/2026 BLESSON BENO BENO VARGHESE 
(FTHR)

6/614, chirappurath 
machiplavu, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
machiplavu, 685561, 

devikulam

  

83 17/01/2026 FARZANA P N NISHAD 
ABOOBAKKAR 

(FTHR)

PARITHATHADATHIL, 
MANNAMKALA, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

84 17/01/2026 RESHMI RAJESH RAJEST A T (FTHR) AIKKARAKKUDY 
11/109, 

THOKKUPARA, 
PALLIVASAL, 

THOKKUPARA P O, 
685565, DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

85 17/01/2026 BLESY BENO BENO VARGHESE 
(FTHR)

6/614, chirappurath, 
mannamkandam, 

machiplavu, 685561, 
devikulam

  

86 17/01/2026 ASHMON P THOMAS THOMAS P V (FTHR) 13/68   PUNATHIL, 
AMBAZHACHAL, 

PALLIVASAL, 
THOKKUPARA, 

685565, DEVIKULAM

  

87 17/01/2026 JUDIN JOSE Jose Thomas (FTHR) THOOMBUKAL, 
KURISUPARA, 

Anaviratti, Vattiyar, 
685565, Devikulam

  

88 17/01/2026 K P V Gowry Vijayaraj Vijayaraj Pandy (FTHR) Mallika House, 
Chithirapuram, 

Pallivasal, 
Chithirapuram, 685565, 

Devikulam

  

89 17/01/2026 ALBIN BINU PREETHY BINU 
(MTHR)

VELLARAMKUNNEL, 
KALLAR, 

PALLIVASAL, 
VATTIAR, 685565, 

DEVIKULAM

  

90 17/01/2026 Nevin Jojo Jojo Mathew (FTHR) 12/269, Vengaloor, 
Pottankad, Bisonvalley, 

Pottankad, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

91 17/01/2026 A Alaguduraichi Sivakumar (HSBN) 15/309, Korandakad 
Division Mattupetty 

Estate, Kdh, Mattupetty, 
685616, Devikulam

  

92 17/01/2026 ANGEL LENIN N (HSBN) POWER HOUSE 
DIVISION, 

PALLIVASAL 
ESTATE, 

PALLIVASAL, 
PALLIVASAL, 685612, 

DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

93 17/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUNAWAR

JALEEL P K (FTHR) 14/54  PATTALAYIL, 
MANNAMKALA, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

94 17/01/2026 ANAKHA P B Baiju P J (FTHR) Parathazhathu, 
Kurisupara, Anaviratti, 

Vattiyar, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

95 17/01/2026 JAYANTHI 
THANKACHAN

K K KUTTAPPAN 
(FTHR)

17/517 
KAVANAMATTATHIL, 

MANNAMKALA, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

ADIMALI, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

96 17/01/2026 SARA MATHEW JOSEPH MATHEW 
(FTHR)

THAYIL, ADIMALI, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

ADIMALI, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

97 17/01/2026 NEVIN THOMAS M J THOMAS (FTHR) 11/278 
MULAVELIKUNNEL, 

KUTHUPARA, 
VELLATHOOVAL, 
VELLATHOOVAL, 

685563, DEVIKULAM

  

98 17/01/2026 AJAY CHAKRAPANI CHAKRAPANI (FTHR) 12/34 PAZHAYIDATH, 
VALLAPADY, 

MANNAMKANDAM 
VILLAGE, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
685561, DEVIKULAM

  

99 17/01/2026 BINDHU S SOMAN (FTHR) PUTHANPURACKAL, 
CHINNAPPARAKUDI, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

ADIMALY P O, 
685561, DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

100 17/01/2026 GAYATHRI S K SELVAM (FTHR) LAKSHAM COLONY, 
KANNAN DEVAN 
HILLS, MUNNAR, 
MUNNAR, 685612, 

DEVIKULAM

  

101 17/01/2026 ASIF NAVAS NAVAS P M (FTHR) PAREKKATTIL, 
ADIMALI, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALI, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

102 17/01/2026 A AKSHAY KUMAR ARUNAIJOTHI A 
(FTHR)

VALLUVAR ILLAM, 
KARIMKULAM, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALI, 685563, 

DEVIKULAM

  

103 17/01/2026 ALEENA TOMY TOMY MATHAI 
(FTHR)

CHERUPURATH, 
MACHIPLAVU, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
MACHIPLAVU, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

104 17/01/2026 AJITHA R JAYARAJ (FTHR) 6/193 PUTHOOR, 
PUTHOOR, 

KANTHALLOOR, 
KANTHALLOOR, 

685620, DEVIKULAM

  

105 17/01/2026 KRISHNENDHU K R RADHAKRISHNAN K 
P (FTHR)

4/425 
KALAPPURACKAL, 

THOKKUPARA, 
KUNJITHANNY, 

THOKKUPARA P O, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

106 17/01/2026 ADHIL RAHMAN S SHOUKATHALI A 
(FTHR)

RAHMANIYA 
MANZIL, 

MANNAMKALA, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:20 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

107 17/01/2026 Godson Jo Robert Robert T Joy (FTHR) Thannichuvattil, 200 
Acre, Mannamkandam, 

Mannamkandam, 
685561, Devikulam

  

108 17/01/2026 BHUVANA K P KUMAR (FTHR) 2852, G H QUARTERS, 
MUNNAR, MUNNAR, 
685612, DEVIKULAM

  

109 17/01/2026 Gladis Mariya Robert Robert T Joy (FTHR) Thannichuvattil, 200 
Acre, Mannamkandam, 

Mannamkandam, 
685561, Devikulam

  

110 17/01/2026 SIBIN KURIAKOSE KURIAKOSE (FTHR) 01/407 
KANDOTHARACKAL 

HOUSE, 
ODAKKACITY, 

VELLATHUVAL, 
KOOMPANPARA, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

111 17/01/2026 A LEORA MICHELLE ANBUDASS (FTHR) PUTHACHIVAYAL, 
MARAYOOR, 
MARAYOOR, 

MARAYOOR, 685620, 
DEVIKULAM

  

112 17/01/2026 Alna Josephina Lija Antony  (MTHR) 27, Viswadeepthinagar, 
Adimali, Adimali, 
685561, Devikulam

  

113 17/01/2026 RICHU JAMES JAMES JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

78 CHERUVELIL, 
PIOUS NAGAR, 

KEEZHANTHOOR, 
PIOUS NAGAR P O, 

685620, DEVIKULAM

  

114 17/01/2026 CHANKILIPANDI PALAMMA (MTHR) S/O 
KARUPPASWAMI ,, 

KARSANADU,, 
KANTHALLOOR, 
MICHAELGIRI, 

685620, DEVIKULAM

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:20 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

115 17/01/2026 Jayanthi K TINU THOMAS 
(HSBN)

15/265 
POTHANAMPURATH, 

PANAMKUTTY, 
VELLATHUVAL 

VILLAGE, 
KALLARKUTTY, 

685562, DEVIKULAM

  

116 17/01/2026 Rohini Devi M Mariappan (FTHR) Angala Eashwari Illam, 
Laksham colony, 
munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

117 17/01/2026 JOSHUA BIJU BIJU MATHEW 
(FTHR)

KALLUVETTIKUZHYIL 
HOUSE, COLONY 

ROAD, KDH 
VILLAGE, MUNNAR, 
685612, DEVIKULAM

  

118 17/01/2026 JOHAN BIJU BIJU MATHEW 
(FTHR)

KALLUVETTIKUZHYIL 
HOUSE, COLONY 

ROAD, KDH 
VILLAGE, MUNNAR, 
685612, DEVIKULAM

  

119 17/01/2026 BHAVIK SAJ 
KRISHNA 

SAJEEV V S (FTHR) VENMANASSERIL, 
KALLAR, 

ANAVIRATTY, 
VATTIAR, 685565, 

DEVIKULAM

  

120 17/01/2026 Madhav A N Nibu A N (FTHR) 479(2), Ambalapady,SH 
Convent Road,Adimali, 
Mannamkandam,Adimali, 

Adimali PO, 685561, 
Devikulam

  

121 17/01/2026 ANNA BABU BABU P J (FTHR) 21/341 PALAKKATTU, 
IRUMPUPALAM, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
IRUMPUPALAM, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:20 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

122 17/01/2026 Nishadevi K. S Nibu A N (HSBN) 479(2), Ambalapady,SH 
Convent Road,Adimali, 
Mannamkandam,Adimali, 

Adimali PO, 685561, 
Devikulam

  

123 17/01/2026 GEORGE PAULOSE PAULOSE (FTHR) PARAPPURAM, 
MANIKANDAMCHAL, 

POOYAMKUTTY, 
POOYAMKUTTY, 

686681, DEVIKULAM

  

124 17/01/2026 Dinesh M S Murugan P (FTHR) Nettikudi /kdh, 
Nettikudi Center, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

125 17/01/2026 Viakulamary 
Viakulamary A

Anthoni Dhas Anthoni 
Dhas (FTHR)

291, Periavurrai Factory, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

126 17/01/2026 Sreekkutty K M Arjun (HSBN) Puthanchirayil, 
Bisonvally, Bisonvally, 

Bisonvally, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

127 17/01/2026 SABITHA BINU BINU (HSBN) ARUKALIL, 
KALLARKUTTY, 

VELLATHOOVAL, 
KALLARKUTTY, 

685562, DEVIKULAM

  

128 17/01/2026 Saravanakumar Punitha (WIFE) 634/14, Parvathy 
Division Sevenmallay, 
KDH, Munnar, 685612, 

Devicolam

  

129 17/01/2026 Ashly P A Asokan (FTHR) Puthanchirayil, 
Bisonvally, Bisonvally, 

Bisonvally, 685565, 
Devikulam

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:20 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

130 17/01/2026 ABINANDH BABU BABU K B (FTHR) 05/540 KAVUMKAL, 
THOKKUPARA P O 

THOKKUPARA, 
KUNCHITHANY, 
THOKKUPARA, 

685565, DEVIKULAM

  

131 17/01/2026 Akash. P C Palanisamy (FTHR) 14/380, Nagamudi 
Sevenmallay, Kdh, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devicolam

  

132 17/01/2026 Sangeetha Thangamuniyandy 
(HSBN)

16/266, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

133 17/01/2026 Deepika.M Muniasamy (FTHR) 14/367, Nagarmudi 
Sevenmallay, KDH, 

Munnar, 685612, 
Devicolam

  

134 17/01/2026 ABHINAYA P SHAJU Shaju P S (FTHR) PULICKAL House,, 
Pathammile, 

Mannamkandam, 
Valara, 685561, 

Devikulam

  

135 17/01/2026 Muthulakshmi M Arunkumar (HSBN) 16/270, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

136 17/01/2026 Martin Velu (FTHR) 16/269, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

137 17/01/2026 Kavitha V Martin (HSBN) 16/299, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:20 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

138 17/01/2026 ALMI SHAJAHAN P I MUHAMMED 
SHAJAHAN (FTHR)

08/48 VECHOORATH, 
CHITHIRAPURAM P 

O POWERHOUSE, 
PALLIVASAL, 

CHITHIRAPURAM, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

139 17/01/2026 Asha M Martin V (FTHR) 16/299, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

140 17/01/2026 Akash M Martin V (FTHR) 16/299, Kuttiar Division 
Mattupetty Estate, Kdh, 

Mattupetty, 685616, 
Devikulam

  

141 17/01/2026 Bindu S Soman S (FTHR) Puthanpurackal, 
Chinnaparakudy, 
Adimali, Adimali, 
685561, Devikulam

  

142 17/01/2026 REJI KUMAR E V Vasudevan (FTHR) ELAVUNGAL, 
Anaviratty, Kambiline, 

Anaviratty, 685561, 
Devikulam

  

143 17/01/2026 NESRIN NAVAS SAHAIL (HSBN) 08/48 VECHOORATH, 
CHITHIRAPURAM P 

O POWERHOUSE, 
PALLIVASAL, 

CHITHIRAPURAM, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

144 17/01/2026 ALEENA JOBY Joby Alias (FTHR) Vettickal, 
Mezhukumchal, 

Mannamkandom, 
Valara, 685561, 

Devikulam

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:20 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

145 17/01/2026 Sruthi.P Rajeskumar S Rajeskumar Rajeskumar 
(HSBN)

Milineyamcolany 
Chinnakanal, 
Chinnakanal, 
Chinnakanal, 

Chinnakanal, 685618, 
Devikolam

  

146 17/01/2026 Gopi Azhakan Azhakan Azhakan 
(FTHR)

Chinnapara, Adimali, 
Mannamkandam, 
Adimali, 685561, 

Devikulam

  

147 17/01/2026 ALEX SONY SONY OJ (FTHR) 1/186 OLICKAL, 
PAZHAMBILLICHAL, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

PADICUP, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

148 17/01/2026 Aswin C Chandran (FTHR) 2/322, Kundalay, 
KDHP, SP Puram, 
685615, Devikulam

  

149 17/01/2026 Gayathri Rajesh Rajesh Balan (FTHR) PULICKAL, 
Kurisupara, Anaviratti, 

Vattiyar, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

150 17/01/2026 Benny D David (FTHR) 2/362, Kundalay East 
Division, KDHP, SP 

Puram, 685615, 
Devikulam

  

151 17/01/2026 Durai Marimuthu (FTHR) 2/199, Sandoz Colony, 
KDHP, SP Puram, 
685615, Devikulam

  

152 17/01/2026 SYAMAKUMARI U A BIBIN MADHU 
(HSBN)

07/315 A UA 
RAJASADHANAM, 

KUNCHITHANNY P O 
EAST SENGULAM, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 

685565, DEVIKULAM

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:20 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

153 17/01/2026 SIMON NICANOR D C DEVAIRAKKAM 
JEYA KUMAR (FTHR)

XIX/444, NEAR LFGH 
CONVENT,NULLATANI 

ROAD, MUNNAR, 
MUNNAR, 685612, 

DEVIKULAM

  

154 17/01/2026 Rani Durai (HSBN) 2/199, Sandoz Colony, 
KDHP, SP Puram, 
685615, Devikulam

  

155 17/01/2026 SUJATHA 
ANILKUMAR

ANILKUMAR V T 
(HSBN)

08/31   VARIKKATTU, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 
KUNCHITHANNY, 

685565, DEVIKULAM

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


